

February 6, 2025

Mr. Brad Marquardt, Department of Public Works Director City of Whitewater 312 West Whitewater Street Whitewater, WI 53190

Re: Well No. 7 Modifications and Starin Park Reservoir Demolition Contract 8-2024 City of Whitewater, Wisconsin

Dear Brad,

Bids for the above-referenced Project were opened on February 5, 2025. Three Bids were received with the resulting Bid tabulation enclosed. The low Bid of \$1,068,000.00 was less than ENGINEER's opinion of probable construction cost.

Mid City Corporation of Butler, Wisconsin, was the apparent low Bidder at \$1,068,000.00. The Bid included a Bid Bond for 10 percent and Addendum Nos. 1 and 2 were acknowledged. The Bid is deemed to be responsive.

Strand Associates, Inc.[®] has previously worked with Mid City Corporation on projects for the City of West Bend and the Village of Lannon, Wisconsin. For those projects, the owners determined Mid City Corporation to be responsible.

If you determine that Mid City Corporation is a responsible Bidder after your evaluation of their qualifications, we recommend proceeding with award of the Contract in accordance with Article 18 of the Instructions to Bidders. Sincerely,

STRAND ASSOCIATES, INC.®

Wood

Ryan D. Wood, P.E.

Enclosure

1407.143\RDW:ler\\\strand.com\allcorpdata\MAD\Documents\Specifications\Archive\2025\Whitewater, City of (WI)\1407.143.8-2024.RDW\(16) Specification Letters\(a) Resulting Bid Tabulation\020625.docx

			Well No. 7 M	Well No. 7 Modifications and Starin Park Reservoir Demolition	Starin Park Reser	voir Demolition			
				Contra	Contract 8-2024				
				City of Whitev	City of Whitewater, Wisconsin				
				Solicitor: Stran	Solicitor: Strand Associates, Inc.				
				February 5, 202	February 5, 2025 11 A.M. Central	al			
				Mid City C	Mid City Corporation	RR Walton &	RR Walton & Company LTD	Veit & Con	Veit & Company, Inc.
Section Title	Item Description UofM	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
Well No. 7 Moc	Well No. 7 Modifications and Starin Park Reservoir Demilition	in Park Reser	voir Demilition						
	Lump Sum Bid	LS	1	\$1,068,000.00 \$1,068,000.00 \$1,449,250.00 \$1,449,250.00 \$1,490,000.00 \$1,490,000.00	\$1,068,000.00	\$1,449,250.00	\$1,449,250.00	\$1,490,000.00	\$1,490,000.00
Base Bid Total:					\$1,068,000.00		\$1,449,250.00		\$1,490,000.00